# **ROCHESTER CITY COUNCIL**

# **ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING**

# **JANUARY 3, 2022**

**THE DEPUTY CLERK** -- MEETING WILL COME TO ORDER AND THE DEPUTY CLERK WILL CALL THE ROLL.

**THE DEPUTY CLERK** -- REQUEST COUNCIL TO RISE FOR A MOMENT OF SILENCE.

**THE DEPUTY CLERK** -- PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO THE FLAG. Councilmember Lightfoot

**THE DEPUTY CLERK** -- INTRODUCTION OF AND ACTION UPON LOCAL LAWS, ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS.

## By Councilmember

Resolution for the nomination and selection of a President of the Rochester City Council

## THE DEPUTY CLERK -- AYES OR NAYS

#### By Councilmember

Resolution for the nomination and selection of a Vice President of the Rochester City Council

# THE COUNCIL PRESIDENT -- AYES OR NAYS

## By Councilmember

Resolution for the selection and appointment of the City Clerk

## THE COUNCIL PRESIDENT -- AYES OR NAYS

## By Councilmember

Resolution adopting the Rules of Council

#### THE COUNCIL PRESIDENT -- AYES OR NAYS

#### By Councilmember

Designating the Official Newspapers of the City of Rochester for the Years 2022-23

# THE COUNCIL PRESIDENT -- AYES OR NAYS

Adjourned.